H.R. No. 3405

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, The successful operation of the Texas House of 2 Representatives during the 84th Legislative Session has been
- 3 greatly enhanced by the dedicated efforts of House Journal Clerk
- 4 Jennifer Teigen Doran and her staff; and
- 5 WHEREAS, The journal clerk's office prepares, publishes, and
- 6 maintains the official journals of house proceedings and makes this
- 7 record of legislative history available on a daily basis, including
- 8 transcription of legislative debate; the office is also responsible
- 9 for operating the voting system and maintaining recorded votes; and
- 10 WHEREAS, In addition to Ms. Doran, the office staff includes
- 11 Ansley Brown, Scottie Hagen, Davilin Hamel, Aaron Mendonsa, Alyssa
- 12 Nuñez, Gisele Requena, Garret Respondek, Mary Grace Richardson,
- 13 Keri Shell, and Carolyn Tracy; and
- WHEREAS, With skill and precision, Ms. Doran and each member
- 15 of her fine staff have ably supported the members of this chamber
- 16 throughout this regular session, and their service is greatly
- 17 appreciated; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 84th Texas
- 19 Legislature hereby commend Jennifer Teigen Doran and the staff of
- 20 the House Journal Clerk's office and extend to them sincere best
- 21 wishes for the future; and, be it further

H.R. No. 3405

- 1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 2 prepared for the office as an expression of high regard by the Texas
- 3 House of Representatives.

Ashby

H.R. No. 3405

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 3405 was adopted by the House on May 30, 2015, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House